

Executive Board
Third Regular Session

Rome, 19 - 22 October 1998

COUNTRY PROGRAMMES

Agenda item 7

COUNTRY PROGRAMME—KENYA (1999–2003)



Distribution: GENERAL WFP/EB.3/98/7/3/Corr.1

7 October 1998 ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

CORRIGENDUM

In the first paragraph of the Abstract, line 4 should read "...Kenya 4616.00" instead of "...Kenya 4696.00".

On page 6, paragraph 18, the second sentence should be replaced with the following text: "Building on the database generated with the cooperation of GTZ, the Government—assisted by DFID and UNDP—is preparing a National Poverty Eradication Plan in 1998."

This document is produced in a limited number of copies. Delegates and observers are kindly requested to bring it to the meetings and to refrain from asking for additional copies.

2 WFP/EB.3/98/7/3/Corr.1

